505804864 12/05/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5851693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
MR CHARLES SKINNER	10/25/2019	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	6445 INVESTMENTS LLC	
Street Address:	110 PLEASANT HARBOR AVE	
City:	BRANDON	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	39047	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16121589	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4802059365

**Email:** chuck@integritypatentgroup.com

Correspondent Name: CHARLES RUNYAN Address Line 1: PO BOX 61410

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SKINNER_C.002U		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES RUNYAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles RUNYAN 5021/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=589 charles#page1.tif source=589 charles#page2.tif

PATENT 505804864 REEL: 051204 FRAME: 0607

# 

Lander Skinner ("Assignor"), having an address at La Vax 414 Matheory basis as 47005 Lawrer of AUXII IARY HANDLE AND METHOD", as described in the US Non-provisional Patent Application signed by Assignor

> U.S. Palent and Trademark Office Serial Number. **16/121,589**. First on **09-04-201**8

I 6445 Investments LLC. ("Assigned") being an address at the Newson Hashbertone Rowlen MS-delifes to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the Patent (and any reissues of extensions) that may be gramed.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged. Acceptor assigns to Assignee [AC] % of his or her right, title and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any ressues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all twenty patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assigner authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assigned according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assigned and Assigneds successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assigned further agrees to (a) competate with Assigned in the prosection of the Application and foreign counterparts. (b) execute, regift acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assigned facility may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the decition in any and all countries.

PATENT REEL: 051204 FRAME: 0608

Date	10-25-	jg		
Assignor Charles Richers	Skinner	//4/1		
On this 25 of AMAIL STATE TO THE AMAIL STATE TO THE AMAIL STATE TO THE AMAIL STATE TO THE ACKNOWLEDGED TO THE ACKNOWLEDGED TO THE THE	on the basis of satistics subscribed to the	etory evidence) within instrum	to or me	
WITNESS my ha County of <u>HWY//</u> set forth in this certifical		in <i>LWS45</i>		
1/w/1/31/2/3 Notai	(SEAL) ry Public	<u>Lan</u> ia	Duw	Mu
A ADDIE S	HAW NUFFER			

PATENT REEL: 051204 FRAME: 0609